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J D COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

(An Autonoumus Institute, NAAC "A' Grade)

Affiliated to DBATU, RTMNU & MSBTE, Mumbai. ’w}
Department of Information Technology
" Progress Beyond Excellence"

2024-25

Vission

Mission

To be recognized as a centre of excellence in the field of Information
Technology where inquisitive minds of students are fostered, leading
to skilled professionals for satisfying the needs of society.

1. Apply knowledge of enginecring fundamentals and cuﬂing-cdgc technology to
identify and implement innovative solutions for engineering problems and
society at large.
2. Build strong interpersonal skills
their career positions, both as team members and leaders..

issues in

and will engage in life-long leaming to enhance

IVSEMIT, VISEMIT & VIII SEM IT ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2024-25 (EVEN)

All Students of IV SEM IT & CSE (DS), VI SEM IT & CSE(DS) & VIII SEM IT are here by informed that the Commencement of Classes will be
from 12th December 2024. Follow the Academic Calendar for the same. Maintenance of minimum 75% attendance is mandatory for all.

MONTH

DAY

No.of
Working

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

SAT

Days

Holidays

Activities

Dec-2024

12

17
24

18

19
26

20 | 21
27 B

31

14

25: Christmas

04-11: Submission of Teaching Plan, Course
offered, Load Calculation, Distribution of
portfolio, Display of TimeTable etc. 12:
Commencement of Classes 12-19%:
Finalization of Class Representatives, Meeting of
CR's with HOD.

Jan-2025

10

14

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

27

28

29

30

31

26: Republic Day

1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of
Attendance and provisional Detention List 1.
10-11: ICCETSEM International Conference
15: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of
Attendance and provisional Detention List 2.
22: Display of Timetable for CT-1.

Feb-2025

Mar-2025

11

13

14

21

28

20

19: Chatrapati
Shivaji Jayanti
26: Mahashivratri

1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance
and provisional Detention List 3

3-5: Student Feedback 1.

3-10: Conduction of Periodic Test 1

8: Analysis of Feedback and action Taken

13-16: Answer sheet showing and signing by students,
Meeting of CR with HOD, , Parents Teacher Meet 1,

15- Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance
and provisional Detention List4.  18: Meeting of staff
with HOD and submission of MoM to Principal office,
Meeting of CR's with HOD

20-Date of Assignment (Given to Students)

28: Submission of Assignment

11

12

13

17

18

19

20

15

21

24

25

26

27

28 | 29

22

14: Holi
31: Ramzan Eid

1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance
and provisional Detention List 5 6: Timetable
Display for MSE Exam, 15-Review
of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and
provisional Detention List 6. 17-24: Conduction of
MSE Exam. 18-20: Student Feedback 2,
24-27: Answer sheet showing and signing by students,
Display of MSE Marks 25: Analysis of
Feedback 2. 29: BRAINWAVES
(Student Techfest)

31: Meeting of staff with HOD and submission of MoM to
Principal office, Meeting of CR's with HOD




1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of

AR .
7 ) Attendance and provisional Detention List 7.
7 8 9 11 b 6: Ram Navmi 15-19: Internal Practical Examination
Apr-2025 15 : 10:Mahavig 19: Last Teaching Day 21:
LS 17 |18 19 13 ]1‘1‘{'1[_)”““ e Display of Provisional Detention List 8. 28 Apr
:Dr, Babasaheb 3 -~ 13-17-
21, 22 23 24 | 25 B3 i ' 110 May- Consuction of ESE Exam
Ambedkar Jayanti | . nal Practical Examination
28 | 29| 30
Note:

Academic Incharge

—

1. The dates mentioned for activities are subject to change depending on review of academics & other constraints.
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