

J D COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

(An Autonoumus Institute, NAAC 'A' Grade) Affiliated to DBATU, RTMNU & MSBTE, Mumbai.

Department of Information Technology

"Progress Beyond Excellence"



2024-25

Vission	Mission
Technology where inquisitive minds of students are fostered, leading to skilled professionals for satisfying the needs of society.	Apply knowledge of engineering fundamentals and cutting-edge technology to identify and implement innovative solutions for engineering problems and issues in society at large. Build strong interpersonal skills and will engage in life-long learning to enhance their career positions, both as team members and leaders

IV SEM IT, VI SEM IT & VIII SEM IT ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2024-25 (EVEN)

All Students of IV SEM IT & CSE (DS), VI SEM IT & CSE(DS) & VIII SEM IT are here by informed that the Commencement of Classes will be from 12th December 2024. Follow the Academic Calendar for the same. Maintenance of minimum 75% attendance is mandatory for all.

MONTH	11050	10.51		DAY	in Grand			No.of Working	Holidays	Activities
	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	Days		
Dec-2024					12	13	14	14	25: Christmas	04-11: Submission of Teaching Plan, Course offered, Load Calculation, Distribution of portfolio, Display of TimeTable etc. 12: Commencement of Classes 12-19: Finalization of Class Representatives, Meeting of CR's with HOD.
	15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
	29	30	31							
Jan-2025				1	2	3	4	25	26: Republic Day	1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and provisional Detention List 1, 10-11: ICCETSEM International Conference 15: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and provisional Detention List 2, 22: Display of Timetable for CT-1.
	5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
	26	27	28	29	30	31	-			1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and provisional Detention List 3. 3-5: Student Feedback 1. 3-10: Conduction of Periodic Test 1 8: Analysis of Feedback and action Taken 13-16: Answer sheet showing and signing by students, Meeting of CR with HOD, Parents Teacher Meet 1. 15- Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and provisional Detention List 4. 18: Meeting of sta with HOD and submission of MoM to Principal office, Meeting of CR's with HOD 20-Date of Assignment (Given to Students) 28: Submission of Assignment
Feb-2025							1		19: Chatrapati Shivaji Jayanti 26: Mahashivratri	
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
	9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
	23	24	25	26	27	28				
Mar-2025	30	31					1		14: Holi 31: Ramzan Eid	1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and provisional Detention List 5. 6: Timetable Display for MSE Exam. 15-Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and provisional Detention List 6. 17-24: Conduction o MSE Exam. 18-20: Student Feedback 2, 24-27: Answer sheet showing and signing by student: Display of MSE Marks 25: Analysis of Feedback 2. 29: BRAINWAVES (Student Techfest) 31: Meeting of staff with HOD and submission of MoN Principal office, Meeting of CR's with HOD
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
	9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
	16	17	18	19	20	21	.22			
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29			

Apr-2025			1	2	3	4 5		1: Review of Syllabus Covered, Display of Attendance and provisional Detention List 7.			
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	A THIS THE PART HOLD IN	6: Ram Navmi 10:Mahavir Jayanti 14:Dr. Babasaheb	15-19: Internal Practical Examination 19: Last Teaching Day 21 Display of Provisional Detention List 8. 28 Ap 10 May- Consuction of ESE Exam 13-17-	21:
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19				
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26				3-17-
	27	28	29	30			Meg				

Note:

1. The dates mentioned for activities are subject to change depending on review of academics & other constraints.

Academic Incharge

HOD (IT)

Dean (Academics)

WINEERING &

Principal

College of Engineering & Management
Khandala, Katol Road
Nagpur-441501